EVD系列拉线盒
E22125669A/0 E22125669A/0
安全说明：
在一般的使用过程中，最大的危害是错误使用或超量程使用
造成拉线钢丝绳断开。造成这一危害的原因如下：
A.超过允许的最大量程。
B.钢丝绳疲劳过度。
另外还要注意，不能直接拉钢丝绳，避免给钢丝绳上造成死折，

or over-range using:
directly. Pull the ring of the wire. No lateral force.
ORDER CODE
Special code
Flange type
MB=B6 flange
Op�onal measurement range
2000=2000 mm, pull out distance 200 mm/circle
3000=3000 mm, pull out distance 200 mm/circle
MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
EVD SERIES DRAW WIRE MECHANICS EVD SERIES DRAW WIRE MECHANICS
We reserve the right to make technical altera�ons without prior no�ce.  |EN & CN| Crea�on date: 08.09.25 | UM_E_EVD_V1.0_EN&CN
Page 1
We reserve the right to make technical altera�ons without prior no�ce.  |EN & CN| Crea�on date: 08.09.25 | UM_E_EVD_V1.0_EN&CN
Page 2
EVD      3000      MB  .  XXXXX
EVD Series
5000=5000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
6000=6000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
8000=8000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
10000=10000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
15000=15000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
20000=20000 mm, pull out distance 333.334 mm/circle
Measuring range
Wire  diameter
Perimeter of measuring wheel
Working and storage temperature range
Dust proof outlet
Steel wire material
Maximum round-trip speed
Shell Material
Linear accuracy
Max. 20 m
2000~3000=1.3 mm & 5000~20000=1.5 mm
High flexibility imported coated steel wire rope
200 mm & 333.334 mm
-25 ... +85 ℃
Silicone dust cover
15000 mm/s
High-strength aluminum alloy
Repeatability
Spring expansion and contrac�on force
0.05 %FS
0.01 %
8 N / 10 N
E22125669A/0 E22125669A/0
6
4-M8
35
70 13
131
φ
71 60 80
R14.5
φ20
φ10
60
80
φ42±0.1
80
10
5
φ500+0.05
6
23.5
4-M8
65 13
108
60 80φ
71
R14.5